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Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce any new Mail/Express train on daily basis between Mumbai CST and Sawantwadi station;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Railways propose to increase the number of coaches particularly all types of AC Coaches in all the trains being run in this region;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) A special train will run between Dadar and Sawantwadi Road to clear extra rush of passenger traffic during the Ganapati festival.

(c) to (e) Attachment of coaches including Air-conditioned coaches in train services is done keeping in view of the traffic pattern of different class of passengers and operational feasibility.
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